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 317,008.00  540,000.00  6,068,983.00  1,123,411.64  4,945,571.36  0.00  1,123,411.64  4,945,571.36  4,945,571.36  0.00 6,291,975.00SERVICIOS PERSONALES  4,945,571.36

REMUNERACIONES AL PERSONAL DE CARÁCT  4,408,024.00  0.00  90,000.00  4,318,024.00  3,714,321.41  603,702.59  3,714,321.41  0.00  603,702.59  3,714,321.41  3,714,321.41  0.00

 735,531.64 735,531.64 0.00  735,531.64  214,468.36  735,531.64 950,000.00 950,000.00  0.00DIETAS  0.00  214,468.36  0.00

 2,978,789.77 2,978,789.77 90,000.00  2,978,789.77  389,234.23  2,978,789.77 3,368,024.00 3,458,024.00  0.00SUELDO BASE  0.00  389,234.23  0.00

REMUNERACIONES AL PERSONAL DE CARÁCT  210,000.00  127,008.00  50,000.00  287,008.00  217,745.35  69,262.65  217,745.35  0.00  69,262.65  217,745.35  217,745.35  0.00

 90,737.35 90,737.35 50,000.00  90,737.35  69,262.65  90,737.35 160,000.00 210,000.00  0.00HORARIOS POR SERVICIOS PERSONALES  0.00  69,262.65  0.00

 127,008.00 127,008.00 0.00  127,008.00  0.00  127,008.00 127,008.00 0.00  127,008.00SUELDOS BASE AL PERSONAL EVENTUAL  0.00  0.00  0.00

REMUNERACIONES ADICIONALES Y ESPECIA  1,044,883.00  190,000.00  150,000.00  1,084,883.00  838,358.70  246,524.30  838,358.70  0.00  246,524.30  838,358.70  838,358.70  0.00

 43,969.46 43,969.46 0.00  43,969.46  16,030.54  43,969.46 60,000.00 20,000.00  40,000.00PRIMA VACACIONAL  0.00  16,030.54  0.00

 8,418.36 8,418.36 0.00  8,418.36  3,581.64  8,418.36 12,000.00 12,000.00  0.00PRIMA DOMINICAL  0.00  3,581.64  0.00

 370,177.70 370,177.70 100,000.00  370,177.70  77,705.30  370,177.70 447,883.00 547,883.00  0.00GRATIFICACIÓN DE FIN DE AÑO  0.00  77,705.30  0.00

 297,411.53 297,411.53 0.00  297,411.53  27,588.47  297,411.53 325,000.00 175,000.00  150,000.00GRATIFICACIONES  0.00  27,588.47  0.00

 79,192.51 79,192.51 0.00  79,192.51  10,807.49  79,192.51 90,000.00 90,000.00  0.00REMUNERACIONES POR HORAS EXTRAORDINA  0.00  10,807.49  0.00

 39,189.14 39,189.14 50,000.00  39,189.14  110,810.86  39,189.14 150,000.00 200,000.00  0.00COMPENSACIÓN POR SERVICIOS EVENTUALES  0.00  110,810.86  0.00

OTRAS PRESTACIONES SOCIALES Y ECONOMIC  329,068.00  0.00  0.00  329,068.00  175,145.90  153,922.10  175,145.90  0.00  153,922.10  175,145.90  175,145.90  0.00

 175,145.90 175,145.90 0.00  175,145.90  153,922.10  175,145.90 329,068.00 329,068.00  0.00INDEMNIZACIONES Y LIQUIDACIONES POR RETI  0.00  153,922.10  0.00

PAGO DE ESTÍMULOS A SERVIDORES PÚBLICO  300,000.00  0.00  250,000.00  50,000.00  0.00  50,000.00  0.00  0.00  50,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 250,000.00  0.00  50,000.00  0.00 50,000.00 300,000.00  0.00ESTÍMULOS  0.00  50,000.00  0.00

 220,000.00  25,000.00  1,432,541.13  625,559.04  806,982.09  0.00  625,559.04  806,982.09  806,982.09  0.00 1,237,541.13MATERIALES Y SUMINISTROS  806,982.09

MATERIALES DE ADMINISTRACIÓN, EMISIÓN D  177,245.00  20,000.00  25,000.00  172,245.00  104,180.01  68,064.99  104,180.01  0.00  68,064.99  104,180.01  104,180.01  0.00

 54,264.92 54,264.92 25,000.00  54,264.92  32,980.08  54,264.92 87,245.00 112,245.00  0.00MATERIALES, ÚTILES Y EQUIPOS MERES DE OF  0.00  32,980.08  0.00

 11,109.37 11,109.37 0.00  11,109.37  3,890.63  11,109.37 15,000.00 15,000.00  0.00MATERIALES Y ÚTILES DE IMPREÓN Y REPRODU  0.00  3,890.63  0.00

 7,363.59 7,363.59 0.00  7,363.59  12,636.41  7,363.59 20,000.00 20,000.00  0.00MATERIALES, ÚTILES Y EQUIPOS MERES DE TE  0.00  12,636.41  0.00

 19,857.40 19,857.40 0.00  19,857.40  142.60  19,857.40 20,000.00 0.00  20,000.00MATERIAL IMPRESO E INFORMACIÓN DIGITAL  0.00  142.60  0.00

 11,584.73 11,584.73 0.00  11,584.73  18,415.27  11,584.73 30,000.00 30,000.00  0.00MATERIAL DE LIMPIEZA  0.00  18,415.27  0.00

ALIMENTOS Y UTENSILIOS  0.00  5,000.00  0.00  5,000.00  4,722.73  277.27  4,722.73  0.00  277.27  4,722.73  4,722.73  0.00

 4,722.73 4,722.73 0.00  4,722.73  277.27  4,722.73 5,000.00 0.00  5,000.00ALIMENTACIÓN EN OFICINAS O LUGARES DE TR  0.00  277.27  0.00

MATERIALES Y ARTÍCULOS DE CONSTRUCCIÓ  85,000.00  0.00  0.00  85,000.00  82,406.55  2,593.45  82,406.55  0.00  2,593.45  82,406.55  82,406.55  0.00

 82,406.55 82,406.55 0.00  82,406.55  2,593.45  82,406.55 85,000.00 85,000.00  0.00MATERIAL ELÉCTRICO Y ELECTRÓNICO  0.00  2,593.45  0.00

PRODUCTOS QUÍMICOS, FARMACÉUTICOS Y D  15,000.00  0.00  0.00  15,000.00  9,436.19  5,563.81  9,436.19  0.00  5,563.81  9,436.19  9,436.19  0.00

 9,436.19 9,436.19 0.00  9,436.19  5,563.81  9,436.19 15,000.00 15,000.00  0.00MEDICINAS Y PRODUCTOS FARMACÉUTICOS  0.00  5,563.81  0.00

COMBUSTIBLES, LUBRICANTES Y ADITIVOS  420,000.00  135,000.00  0.00  555,000.00  540,807.73  14,192.27  540,807.73  0.00  14,192.27  540,807.73  540,807.73  0.00

 540,807.73 540,807.73 0.00  540,807.73  14,192.27  540,807.73 555,000.00 420,000.00  135,000.00COMBUSTIBLES, LUBRICANTES Y ADITIVOS  0.00  14,192.27  0.00

VESTUARIO, BLANCOS, PRENDAS DE PROTECCI  35,000.00  0.00  0.00  35,000.00  10,035.32  24,964.68  10,035.32  0.00  24,964.68  10,035.32  10,035.32  0.00

 3,735.20 3,735.20 0.00  3,735.20  11,264.80  3,735.20 15,000.00 15,000.00  0.00VESTUARIO Y UNIFORMES  0.00  11,264.80  0.00

 6,300.12 6,300.12 0.00  6,300.12  13,699.88  6,300.12 20,000.00 20,000.00  0.00ARTÍCULOS DEPORTIVOS  0.00  13,699.88  0.00

MATERIALES Y SUMINISTROS PARA SEGURID  485,296.13  0.00  0.00  485,296.13  0.00  485,296.13  0.00  0.00  485,296.13  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00  485,296.13  0.00 485,296.13 485,296.13  0.00PRENDAS DE PROTECCIÓN PARA SEGURIDAD PÚ  0.00  485,296.13  0.00

HERRAMIENTAS, REFACCIONES Y ACCESORIO  20,000.00  60,000.00  0.00  80,000.00  55,393.56  24,606.44  55,393.56  0.00  24,606.44  55,393.56  55,393.56  0.00

 16,561.91 16,561.91 0.00  16,561.91  3,438.09  16,561.91 20,000.00 10,000.00  10,000.00HERRAMIENTAS MERES  0.00  3,438.09  0.00

 335.00 335.00 0.00  335.00  9,665.00  335.00 10,000.00 10,000.00  0.00REFACCIONES Y ACCESORIOS MERES DE EQUIP  0.00  9,665.00  0.00

 38,496.65 38,496.65 0.00  38,496.65  11,503.35  38,496.65 50,000.00 0.00  50,000.00REFACCIONES Y ACCESORIOS MERES DE EQUIP  0.00  11,503.35  0.00
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 4,520,000.00  3,675,000.00  5,023,584.73  1,357,299.78  3,666,284.95  0.00  1,357,299.78  3,666,284.95  3,666,284.95  0.00 4,178,584.73SERVICIOS GENERALES  3,666,284.95

SERVICIOS BÁSICOS  2,979,300.00  2,755,000.00  2,000,000.00  3,734,300.00  2,669,099.48  1,065,200.52  2,669,099.48  0.00  1,065,200.52  2,669,099.48  2,669,099.48  0.00

 2,482,897.00 2,482,897.00 0.00  2,482,897.00  327,103.00  2,482,897.00 2,810,000.00 60,000.00  2,750,000.00ENERGÍA ELÉCTRICA  0.00  327,103.00  0.00

 53,469.00 53,469.00 1,860,000.00  53,469.00  42,431.00  53,469.00 95,900.00 1,955,900.00  0.00OTROS PAGOS DERIVADOS DE LA PRESTACIÓN D  0.00  42,431.00  0.00

 17,823.15 17,823.15 135,000.00  17,823.15  637,176.85  17,823.15 655,000.00 790,000.00  0.00AGUA  0.00  637,176.85  0.00

 71,439.00 71,439.00 5,000.00  71,439.00  51,961.00  71,439.00 123,400.00 128,400.00  0.00TELEFONÍA TRADICIONAL  0.00  51,961.00  0.00

 43,471.33 43,471.33 0.00  43,471.33  1,528.67  43,471.33 45,000.00 40,000.00  5,000.00TELEFONÍA CELULAR  0.00  1,528.67  0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00  5,000.00  0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00  0.00SERVICIOS TELEGRÁFICOS  0.00  5,000.00  0.00

SERVICIOS DE ARRENDAMIENTO  50,000.00  0.00  0.00  50,000.00  34,530.00  15,470.00  34,530.00  0.00  15,470.00  34,530.00  34,530.00  0.00

 34,530.00 34,530.00 0.00  34,530.00  15,470.00  34,530.00 50,000.00 50,000.00  0.00ARRENDAMIENTO DE MAQUINARIA, OTROS EQU  0.00  15,470.00  0.00

SERVICIOS PROFESIONALES, CIENTÍFICOS, TÉ  58,614.00  0.00  20,000.00  38,614.00  4,240.00  34,374.00  4,240.00  0.00  34,374.00  4,240.00  4,240.00  0.00

 4,240.00 4,240.00 0.00  4,240.00  24,374.00  4,240.00 28,614.00 28,614.00  0.00SERVICIOS LEGALES, DE CONTABILIDAD, AUDIT  0.00  24,374.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 20,000.00  0.00  10,000.00  0.00 10,000.00 30,000.00  0.00SERVICIOS PROFEONALES, CIENTÍFICOS Y TÉCNI  0.00  10,000.00  0.00

SERVICIOS FINANCIEROS, BANCARIOS Y COMER  20,000.00  0.00  0.00  20,000.00  14,272.12  5,727.88  14,272.12  0.00  5,727.88  14,272.12  14,272.12  0.00

 14,272.12 14,272.12 0.00  14,272.12  5,727.88  14,272.12 20,000.00 20,000.00  0.00SERVICIOS FINANCIEROS, BANCARIOS Y COMERC  0.00  5,727.88  0.00

SERVICIOS DE INSTALACIÓN, REPARACIÓN, MA  229,968.66  10,000.00  50,000.00  189,968.66  140,602.12  49,366.54  140,602.12  0.00  49,366.54  140,602.12  140,602.12  0.00

 29,889.32 29,889.32 0.00  29,889.32  110.68  29,889.32 30,000.00 20,000.00  10,000.00CONSERVACIÓN Y MANTENIMIENTO MER DE IN  0.00  110.68  0.00

 20,789.98 20,789.98 0.00  20,789.98  39,210.02  20,789.98 60,000.00 60,000.00  0.00INSTALACIÓN, REPARACIÓN Y MANTENIMIENTO  0.00  39,210.02  0.00

 89,922.82 89,922.82 50,000.00  89,922.82  10,045.84  89,922.82 99,968.66 149,968.66  0.00Reparación y mantenimiento de equipo de transporte  0.00  10,045.84  0.00

SERVICIOS DE COMUNICACIÓN SOCIAL Y PUB  80,000.00  0.00  30,000.00  50,000.00  29,054.23  20,945.77  29,054.23  0.00  20,945.77  29,054.23  29,054.23  0.00

 25,226.23 25,226.23 0.00  25,226.23  4,773.77  25,226.23 30,000.00 30,000.00  0.00DIFUÓN POR RADIO, TELEVIÓN Y OTROS MEDIO  0.00  4,773.77  0.00

 3,828.00 3,828.00 30,000.00  3,828.00  16,172.00  3,828.00 20,000.00 50,000.00  0.00INFORME DE GOBIER  0.00  16,172.00  0.00

SERVICIOS DE TRASLADO Y VIÁTICOS  225,209.00  0.00  0.00  225,209.00  172,797.22  52,411.78  172,797.22  0.00  52,411.78  172,797.22  172,797.22  0.00

 172,797.22 172,797.22 0.00  172,797.22  52,411.78  172,797.22 225,209.00 225,209.00  0.00VIÁTICOS EN EL PAÍS  0.00  52,411.78  0.00

SERVICIOS OFICIALES  235,000.00  245,000.00  50,000.00  430,000.00  393,653.32  36,346.68  393,653.32  0.00  36,346.68  393,653.32  393,653.32  0.00

 238,342.31 238,342.31 40,000.00  238,342.31  6,657.69  238,342.31 245,000.00 155,000.00  130,000.00GASTOS DE ORDEN SOCIAL Y CULTURAL  0.00  6,657.69  0.00

 150,000.00 150,000.00 10,000.00  150,000.00  0.00  150,000.00 150,000.00 45,000.00  115,000.00EXPOCIONES  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00  10,000.00  0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00  0.00ESPECTACULOS CULTURALES  0.00  10,000.00  0.00

 5,311.01 5,311.01 0.00  5,311.01  19,688.99  5,311.01 25,000.00 25,000.00  0.00GASTOS DE REPRESENTACIÓN  0.00  19,688.99  0.00

OTROS SERVICIOS GENERALES  300,493.07  1,510,000.00  1,525,000.00  285,493.07  208,036.46  77,456.61  208,036.46  0.00  77,456.61  208,036.46  208,036.46  0.00

 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00  3,500.00  11,500.00  3,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.00  0.00SERVICIOS FUNERARIOS Y DE CEMENTERIOS  0.00  11,500.00  0.00

 179,132.31 179,132.31 1,440,000.00  179,132.31  50,867.69  179,132.31 230,000.00 170,000.00  1,500,000.00IMPUESTOS Y DERECHOS  0.00  50,867.69  0.00

 8,476.15 8,476.15 85,000.00  8,476.15  6,523.85  8,476.15 15,000.00 100,000.00  0.00IMPUESTO SOBRE NÓMINA  0.00  6,523.85  0.00

 16,928.00 16,928.00 0.00  16,928.00  3,072.00  16,928.00 20,000.00 10,000.00  10,000.00PENAS, MULTAS, ACCESORIOS Y ACTUALIZACIO  0.00  3,072.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00  5,493.07  0.00 5,493.07 5,493.07  0.002 AL MILLAR (CONTRALORÍA INTERNA)  0.00  5,493.07  0.00

 815,000.00  80,000.00  2,394,068.00  112,835.42  2,281,232.58  0.00  112,835.42  2,281,232.58  2,281,232.58  0.00 1,659,068.00TRANSFERENCIAS, ASIGNACIONES, SUBSIDIOS Y O  2,281,232.58

TRANSFERENCIAS INTERNAS Y ASIGNACIONES  100,000.00  0.00  0.00  100,000.00  0.00  100,000.00  0.00  0.00  100,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00  100,000.00  0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00  0.00AGNACIONES PRESUPUESTARIAS A ÓRGAS AUT  0.00  100,000.00  0.00

AYUDAS SOCIALES  1,559,068.00  815,000.00  80,000.00  2,294,068.00  2,281,232.58  12,835.42  2,281,232.58  0.00  12,835.42  2,281,232.58  2,281,232.58  0.00

 139,153.20 139,153.20 0.00  139,153.20  846.80  139,153.20 140,000.00 40,000.00  100,000.00AYUDAS SOCIALES A PERSONAS  0.00  846.80  0.00

 231,067.80 231,067.80 0.00  231,067.80  0.20  231,067.80 231,068.00 231,068.00  0.00BECAS Y OTRAS AYUDAS PARA PROGRAMAS DE C  0.00  0.20  0.00

 94,299.84 94,299.84 0.00  94,299.84  5,700.16  94,299.84 100,000.00 100,000.00  0.00AYUDAS SOCIALES A INSTITUCIONES DE ENSEÑ  0.00  5,700.16  0.00

 1,816,711.74 1,816,711.74 80,000.00  1,816,711.74  6,288.26  1,816,711.74 1,823,000.00 1,188,000.00  715,000.00AYUDAS SOCIALES A INSTITUCIONES N FINES D  0.00  6,288.26  0.00
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 146,312.43  3,000.00  1,064,556.25  819,951.73  244,604.52  0.00  819,951.73  244,604.52  244,604.52  0.00 921,243.82BIENES MUEBLES, INMUEBLES E INTANGIBLES  244,604.52

MOBILIARIO Y EQUIPO DE ADMINISTRACIÓN  45,000.00  36,312.43  3,000.00  78,312.43  72,525.48  5,786.95  72,525.48  0.00  5,786.95  72,525.48  72,525.48  0.00

 40,877.41 40,877.41 0.00  40,877.41  1,285.02  40,877.41 42,162.43 20,000.00  22,162.43MUEBLES DE OFICINA Y ESTANTERÍA  0.00  1,285.02  0.00

 31,648.07 31,648.07 3,000.00  31,648.07  4,501.93  31,648.07 36,150.00 25,000.00  14,150.00EQUIPO DE CÓMPUTO Y DE TECLOGÍAS DE LA I  0.00  4,501.93  0.00

MOBILIARIO Y EQUIPO EDUCACIONAL Y RECR  5,000.00  0.00  0.00  5,000.00  0.00  5,000.00  0.00  0.00  5,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00  5,000.00  0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00  0.00CÁMARAS FOTOGRÁFICAS Y DE VIDEO  0.00  5,000.00  0.00

VEHÍCULOS Y EQUIPO DE TRANSPORTE  70,000.00  90,000.00  0.00  160,000.00  154,952.00  5,048.00  154,952.00  0.00  5,048.00  154,952.00  154,952.00  0.00

 154,952.00 154,952.00 0.00  154,952.00  5,048.00  154,952.00 160,000.00 70,000.00  90,000.00Vehículos y equipo terrestre  0.00  5,048.00  0.00

BIENES INMUEBLES  801,243.82  0.00  0.00  801,243.82  0.00  801,243.82  0.00  0.00  801,243.82  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00  356,266.26  0.00 356,266.26 356,266.26  0.00VIVIENDAS  0.00  356,266.26  0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00  444,977.56  0.00 444,977.56 444,977.56  0.00CONTR. Y MTTO DRENAJE Y ALCANTARILLADO  0.00  444,977.56  0.00

ACTIVOS INTANGIBLES  0.00  20,000.00  0.00  20,000.00  17,127.04  2,872.96  17,127.04  0.00  2,872.96  17,127.04  17,127.04  0.00

 17,127.04 17,127.04 0.00  17,127.04  2,872.96  17,127.04 20,000.00 0.00  20,000.00SOFTWARE  0.00  2,872.96  0.00

 2,469,600.77  85,000.00  3,349,010.29  741,255.74  2,607,754.55  0.00  741,255.74  2,607,754.55  2,607,754.55  0.00 964,409.52INVERSIÓN PÚBLICA  2,607,754.55

OBRA PÚBLICA EN BIENES DE DOMINIO PÚBLI  0.00  2,156,623.18  0.00  2,156,623.18  2,156,623.18  0.00  2,156,623.18  0.00  0.00  2,156,623.18  2,156,623.18  0.00

 23,373.94 23,373.94 0.00  23,373.94  0.00  23,373.94 23,373.94 0.00  23,373.94CONSTRUCCIÓN DE OBRAS PARA EL ABASTECI  0.00  0.00  0.00

 2,104,332.24 2,104,332.24 0.00  2,104,332.24  0.00  2,104,332.24 2,104,332.24 0.00  2,104,332.24DIVIÓN DE TERRES Y CONSTRUCCIÓN DE OBRAS  0.00  0.00  0.00

 28,917.00 28,917.00 0.00  28,917.00  0.00  28,917.00 28,917.00 0.00  28,917.00OTRAS CONSTRUCCIONES DE INGENIERÍA CIVIL U  0.00  0.00  0.00

OBRA PÚBLICA EN BIENES PROPIOS  250,000.00  208,275.70  85,000.00  373,275.70  325,205.12  48,070.58  325,205.12  0.00  48,070.58  325,205.12  325,205.12  0.00

 0.00 0.00 85,000.00  0.00  15,000.00  0.00 15,000.00 100,000.00  0.00CONSTRUCCIÓN Y/O REHABILITACIÓN DE HOSP  0.00  15,000.00  0.00

 157,320.59 157,320.59 0.00  157,320.59  955.11  157,320.59 158,275.70 0.00  158,275.70DIVIÓN DE TERRES Y CONSTRUCCIÓN DE OBRAS  0.00  955.11  0.00

 167,884.53 167,884.53 0.00  167,884.53  32,115.47  167,884.53 200,000.00 150,000.00  50,000.00TRABAJOS DE ACABADOS EN EDIFICACIONES Y O  0.00  32,115.47  0.00

PROYECTOS PRODUCTIVOS Y ACCIONES DE FO  714,409.52  104,701.89  0.00  819,111.41  125,926.25  693,185.16  125,926.25  0.00  693,185.16  125,926.25  125,926.25  0.00

 125,926.25 125,926.25 0.00  125,926.25  659,872.72  125,926.25 785,798.97 681,097.08  104,701.89ESTUDIOS, FORMULACIÓN Y EVALUACIÓN DE P  0.00  659,872.72  0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00  33,312.44  0.00 33,312.44 33,312.44  0.00PROYECTOS Y ACCIONES PARA EL BUEN GOBIE  0.00  33,312.44  0.00

 0.00  0.00  150,000.00  100,000.00  50,000.00  0.00  100,000.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  0.00 150,000.00INVERSIONES FINANCIERAS Y OTRAS PROVISION  50,000.00

PROVISIONES PARA CONTINGENCIAS Y OTRAS E  150,000.00  0.00  0.00  150,000.00  50,000.00  100,000.00  50,000.00  0.00  100,000.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  0.00

 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00  50,000.00  100,000.00  50,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00  0.00CONTINGENCIAS POR FENÓMES NATURALES  0.00  100,000.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00  116,734.80  116,734.80  0.00  0.00  116,734.80  0.00  0.00  0.00 116,734.80DEUDA PÚBLICA  0.00

ADEUDOS DE EJERCICIOS FISCALES ANTERIOR  116,734.80  0.00  0.00  116,734.80  0.00  116,734.80  0.00  0.00  116,734.80  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00  116,734.80  0.00 116,734.80 116,734.80  0.00ADEFAS  0.00  116,734.80  0.00

Total =>  15,519,557.00  14,602,430.05 14,602,430.05 8,487,921.20  4,408,000.00  19,599,478.20  14,602,430.05  4,997,048.15  14,602,430.05  0.00  4,997,048.15  0.00


